

J. Paul Harvey, Jr. MD was a legend in Orthopaedic Surgery. Dr. Harvey came to the Keck School of Medicine of the University of Southern California in 1962. He was Chairman of the Division of Orthopaedic Surgery from 1964 to 1978. He was the first full-time Chairman of Orthopaedic Surgery at the Keck School of Medicine, and one of only a handful of full-time faculty in the entire School of Medicine at that

time. He continued as Professor in the Department of Orthopaedic Surgery until his retirement in 1992.

During his 30-year period of service to USC, Dr. Harvey brought significant prestige as well as national and international recognition to the Keck School of Medicine and to the Department of Orthopaedic Surgery, because of the outstanding clinical programs, education and orthopaedic research he established. Dr. Harvey was conscientious, compassionate, a hard worker, a man of great integrity and an excellent role model for young orthopaedic surgeons and students. He was a superb teacher and strong advocate for resident and medical student teaching. Many of his Orthopaedic residents upon completion of their training went on to become prominent in the field of Orthopaedic Surgery throughout the country. Three of his former residents went on to become Chairmen of prestigious Orthopaedic Departments throughout the United States.

Following Dr. Harvey's retirement, he continued to be active at the USC Keck School of Medicine and the Department of Orthopaedics. He taught classes in Physical therapy and Occupational therapy, and attended Orthopaedic Pediatric Clinics at the LA County+USC Medical Center. He was a regular attendee at many of our Orthopaedic continuing education courses, and volunteered his services to outreach programs, both here in the United States, as well as overseas in underdeveloped countries. In addition, his wife Martha has been active in various functions within the Medical Faculty Wives, and was Chairman of the USC Medical Olympics several years ago.

We extend our condolences to all whose lives were touched in some way by Dr. Harvey.

## **Funeral Service Information for Dr. J. Paul Harvey, Jr.**

Date:	Saturday, July 24, 2010
Time:	9:30 AM
Location:	Holy Family Catholic Church
	1509 Fremont Avenue
	South Pasadena, CA 91030

## In lieu of flowers, donations can be made <u>in memory of J. Paul Harvey, Jr.,</u> <u>MD</u>, to:

USC Department of Orthopaedic Surgery at the Keck School of Medicine c/o Development Office 1975 Zonal Avenue, KAM 300 Los Angeles, CA 90033 - or -

USC Catholic Center 3207 University Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90007 Attn: Clare Faulkner, Executive Director